Widener (5-2-1) -vs- Farmingdale State (2-4-2)
9/25/2006 at Farmingdale, NY (Nold Hall)

Date: 9/25/2006 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Qﬁii?ﬂran"f&%%au Widener L 1
Officials: Referee, Pat Pimzom Asst. Referee, Tom Cully Bob Farmingdale State 0 2 2
Soskis Scorer, Brett Southard
Widener 1 Farmingdale State 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
GK 0 Gunter, Alee 0 0 0 O 90 3 O'Brien, Kaitlin 0 0 0 O 90
3 Rogers, Janine 0 0O 0 O 52 5 Pickford, Tricia 3 1 0 O 29
4 Tenney, Sara 0 0O 0 O 90 7 Schondebare, Renee 0 0O 0 O 47
5 Schaffer, Sarah 2 0O 0 O 83 9 Essig, Jean 0 0O 0 O 39
6 Vaitis, Stacey 1 0O 0 O 90 12 Cascio, Christina 5 3 1 0 60
12 Schulz, Kerri 1 1 0 O 47 13 Graziano, Jessica 0 0O 0 O 69
14 LeRoy, Casey 0 0O 0 O 90 16 Barea, Angela 0 0O 0 O 71
16 Davidson, Laura 5 4 0 O 63 17 Liguori, Liz 0 0O 0 O 76
18 Miller, Melanie 2 2 1 0 39 GK 18 Sontag, Kimberly 0 0O 0 O 90
22 Hand, Samantha 2 1 0 1 90 22 Biondi, Amanda 4 1 0 2 90
27 Baer, Sam 0 0O 0 O 90 24 Jung, Jennifer 1 1 1 0 90
Substitutes
8 Orme, Kathy 0 0O 0 O 0 4 Chernow, Erin 0 0O 0 O 40
Sharpless, Kim 1 1 0 O 32 8 Reif, Janelle 0 0O 0 O 44
11 Gutekunst, Nicole 1 1 0 O 45 19 Ramage, Deanna 0 0O 0 O 20
13 Koroncai, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 51 21 Santillo, Michelle 0 0O 0 O 61
17 Sharpe, Stephanie 1 1 0 O 0 23 Argent, Nicole 0 0O 0 ©O 51
21 Kelly, Robin 0 0 0 o© 47 Totals 13 6 2 2 967
Totals 16 11 1 1 999

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 18 Sontag, Kimberly 90:00 1 10
0 Gunter, Alee 90:00 2 4 Totals 1 10
Totals 2 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Widener 13 16 Widener 2 7
Farmingdale State 8 5 13 Farmingdale State 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Widener 3 1 4 Widener 5 7 12
Farmingdale State 3 7 10 Farmingdale State 4 2 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

70:22 WID Miller, Melanie
83:18 FSW  Jung, Jennifer
86:59 FSW  Cascio, Christina

Hand, Samantha
Biondi, Amanda

Biondi, Amanda

Cautions and Ejections: 36:27 (YELLOW), #9 Sharpless, Kim (WID)

GOAL by WID Miller, Melanie (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Hand, Samantha.

Header off Restart

GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina, Assist by

Biondi, Amanda.



Time
00:00
00:00
01:41
07:38
08:50
10:52
11:48
12:56
15:31
17:12

21:14
22:25
23:48
25:57

27:04
28:40
29:03
29:45

30:54
31:55
32:37
32:46
34:11

36:27
37:01

38:32
38:32
38:32
39:39
40:55

41:15
41:43
43:01
43:01

45:00
45:00
45:29
46:19

48:32
51:07
51:38
52:43
53:32
53:42
54:12

56:36
56:47

Team
WID
FSW
WID
FSW
FSW
WID
WID
WID
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
WID
WID
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
WID
WID
FSW
WID
WID
WID
WID
WID
WID
WID
WID
FSW
WID
WID
FSW
WID
WID
FSW
FSW
WID
FSW
WID
FSW

WID
FSW
WID
FSW
FSW
WID
WID
WID
WID
FSW
WID
WID
WID

Play By Play

Play

Gunter, Alee at goalie for Widener.

Sontag, Kimberly at goalie for Farmingdale State.
Offside against Widener.

Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia WIDE.

Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia WIDE.

WID substitution: Sharpless, Kim for Schulz, Kerri.
Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.

Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.

Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina WIDE.

Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda WIDE.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

Offside against Farmingdale State.

Corner kick by WID Rogers, Janine.

Offside against Widener.

Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia, SAVE Gunter, Alee.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

FSW substitution: Ramage, Deanna for Schondebare, Renee.
FSW substitution: Santillo, Michelle for Pickford, Tricia.
Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda, SAVE Gunter, Alee.
Offside against Widener.

Foul on Widener.

Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina, SAVE Gunter, Alee.
Corner kick by WID Hand, Samantha.

Shot by WID Hand, Samantha, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
Corner kick by WID Schaffer, Sarah.

Shot by WID Sharpless, Kim, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
Foul on Widener.

Yellow card on WID Sharpless, Kim.

Offside against Widener.

Foul on Widener.

FSW substitution: Argent, Nicole for Essig, Jean.

WID substitution: Koroncai, Ashley for Miller, Melanie.
WID substitution: Gutekunst, Nicole for Rogers, Janine.
Offside against Farmingdale State.

Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
Foul on Widener.

FSW substitution: Chernow, Erin for Ramage, Deanna.
Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda WIDE.

WID substitution: Kelly, Robin for Sharpless, Kim.
FSW substitution: Reif, Janelle for Cascio, Christina.
Foul on Widener.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Shot by WID Schaffer, Sarah BLOCKED.

Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda WIDE.

Foul on Widener.

Corner kick by FSW Biondi, Amanda.

Offside against Farmingdale State.

Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
Shot by WID Davidson, Laura WIDE.

WID substitution: Schulz, Kerri for Davidson, Laura.
FSW substitution: Chernow, Erin for Barea, Angela.
Foul on Widener.

WID substitution: Gutekunst, Nicole for Rogers, Janine.
Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.



70:22
70:22
70:38
71:49
73:22
73:22
76:32
76:47
78:47

80:47
80:47
82:02

83:18

83:18

84:29
86:20
86:59

86:59
88:49
90:00

WID
WID
WID
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
WID
FSW
WID
WID
FSW
FSW
WID
WID

WID
FSW
WID
FSW
WID
FSW
FSW
WID
WID
WID
WID
FSW
WID
WID
WID
FSW

FSW
WID
WID
WID
WID
FSW

FSW
FSW
WID

Shot by WID Schaffer, Sarah BLOCKED.

Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.

Header Shot by WID Vaitis, Stacey WIDE.

Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina BLOCKED.

Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina, SAVE Gunter, Alee.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

FSW substitution: Santillo, Michelle for Schondebare, Renee.

Foul on Widener.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

Offside against Widener.

Shot by WID Schulz, Kerri, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.

FSW substitution: Ramage, Deanna for Pickford, Tricia.

FSW substitution: Liguori, Liz for Graziano, Jessica.

Foul on Widener.

GOAL by WID Miller, Melanie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hand, Samantha.
Widener 1, Farmingdale State 0

*

FSW substitution: Schondebare, Renee for Cascio, Christina.

Shot by WID Hand, Samantha WIDE.

FSW substitution: Santillo, Michelle for Pickford, Tricia.

Shot by WID Gutekunst, Nicole, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.

FSW substitution: Barea, Angela for Liguori, Liz.

FSW substitution: Cascio, Christina for Ramage, Deanna.

WID substitution: Rogers, Janine for Schaffer, Sarah.

Shot by WID Sharpe, Stephanie, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.

Offside against Widener.

Foul on Widener.

FSW substitution: Reif, Janelle for Chernow, Erin.

WID substitution: Davidson, Laura for Sharpe, Stephanie.

Offside against Widener.

Foul on Widener.

Header GOAL by FSW Jung, Jennifer, Assist by Biondi, Amanda.
Widener 1, Farmingdale State 1

*Header off Restart

WID substitution: Schaffer, Sarah for Gutekunst, Nicole.

Foul on Widener.

Shot by WID Miller, Melanie, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.

Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.

GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina, Assist by Biondi, Amanda.
Widener 1, Farmingdale State 2

*

FSW substitution: Liguori, Liz for Reif, Janelle.

Offside against Widener.

End of period [90:00].



