## Widener (5-2-1) -vs- Farmingdale State (2-4-2) 9/25/2006 at Farmingdale, NY (Nold Hall)

Date: 9/25/2006 Attendance: 50 Stadium: Nold Hall

Officials: Referee, Pat Pimzom Asst. Referee, Tom Cully Bob

Soskis Scorer, Brett Southard

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Widener	0	1	1
Farmingdale State	0	2	2

#### Widener 1

### Farmingdale State 2

Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	0	Gunter, Alee	0	0	0	0	90		3	O'Brien, Kaitlin	0	0	0	0	90
	3	Rogers, Janine	0	0	0	0	52		5	Pickford, Tricia	3	1	0	0	29
	4	Tenney, Sara	0	0	0	0	90		7	Schondebare, Renee	0	0	0	0	47
	5	Schaffer, Sarah	2	0	0	0	83		9	Essig, Jean	0	0	0	0	39
	6	Vaitis, Stacey	1	0	0	0	90		12	Cascio, Christina	5	3	1	0	60
	12	Schulz, Kerri	1	1	0	0	47		13	Graziano, Jessica	0	0	0	0	69
	14	LeRoy, Casey	0	0	0	0	90		16	Barea, Angela	0	0	0	0	71
	16	Davidson, Laura	5	4	0	0	63		17	Liguori, Liz	0	0	0	0	76
	18	Miller, Melanie	2	2	1	0	39	GK	18	Sontag, Kimberly	0	0	0	0	90
	22	Hand, Samantha	2	1	0	1	90		22	Biondi, Amanda	4	1	0	2	90
	27	Baer, Sam	0	0	0	0	90		24	Jung, Jennifer	1	1	1	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	8	Orme, Kathy	0	0	0	0	0		4	Chernow, Erin	0	0	0	0	40
	9	Sharpless, Kim	1	1	0	0	32		8	Reif, Janelle	0	0	0	0	44
	11	Gutekunst, Nicole	1	1	0	0	45		19	Ramage, Deanna	0	0	0	0	20
	13	Koroncai, Ashley	0	0	0	0	51		21	Santillo, Michelle	0	0	0	0	61
	17	Sharpe, Stephanie	1	1	0	0	0	-	23	Argent, Nicole	0	0	0	0	51
	21	Kelly, Robin	0	0	0	0	47			Totals	13	6	2	2	967
		Totals	16	11	1	1	999								
	# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves														
.,	<b>6</b>							#	•			inutes			Saves
_#_	-	keepers	<u> </u>	linutes			Saves	_18		ag, Kimberly	-	90:00		1	10
0_	-	er, Alee		90:00	_	2	4		Total	IS				1	10
	Total	S				2	4								

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Gunter, Alee	90:00	2	4
	Totals		2	4

1

3

8

3

3

2

13

5

1

7

Total

16

13

4

10

Farmingdale State

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Widener	5	2	7
Farmingdale State	0	1	1
Fouls By Period			
Widonor	_	7	12

6

#### **Scoring Summary**

Farmingdale State

**Shots By Period** 

Farmingdale State

Saves By Period Widener

Widener

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
70:22	WID	Miller, Melanie	Hand, Samantha	GOAL by WID Miller, Melanie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hand, Samantha.
83:18	FSW	Jung, Jennifer	Biondi, Amanda	Header off Restart
86:59	FSW	Cascio, Christina	Biondi, Amanda	GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina, Assist by Biondi, Amanda.

Cautions and Ejections: 36:27 (YELLOW), #9 Sharpless, Kim (WID)

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	WID	Gunter, Alee at goalie for Widener.
00:00	FSW	Sontag, Kimberly at goalie for Farmingdale State.
01:41	WID	Offside against Widener.
07:38	FSW	Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia WIDE.
08:50	FSW	Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia WIDE.
10:52	WID	WID substitution: Sharpless, Kim for Schulz, Kerri.
11:48	WID	Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.
12:56	WID	Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.
15:31	FSW	Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina WIDE.
17:12	FSW	Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda WIDE.
	FSW	Foul on Farmingdale State.
	FSW	Foul on Farmingdale State.
21:14	FSW	Offside against Farmingdale State.
22:25	WID	Corner kick by WID Rogers, Janine.
23:48	WID	Offside against Widener.
25:57	FSW	Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia, SAVE Gunter, Alee.
	FSW	Foul on Farmingdale State.
27:04	FSW	FSW substitution: Ramage, Deanna for Schondebare, Renee.
28:40	FSW	FSW substitution: Santillo, Michelle for Pickford, Tricia.
29:03	FSW	Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda, SAVE Gunter, Alee.
29:45	WID	Offside against Widener.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
30:54	FSW	Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina, SAVE Gunter, Alee.
31:55	WID	Corner kick by WID Hand, Samantha.
32:37	WID	Shot by WID Hand, Samantha, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
32:46	WID	Corner kick by WID Schaffer, Sarah.
34:11	WID	Shot by WID Sharpless, Kim, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
36:27	WID	Yellow card on WID Sharpless, Kim.
37:01	WID	Offside against Widener.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
38:32	FSW	FSW substitution: Argent, Nicole for Essig, Jean.
38:32	WID	WID substitution: Koroncai, Ashley for Miller, Melanie.
38:32	WID	WID substitution: Gutekunst, Nicole for Rogers, Janine.
39:39	FSW	Offside against Farmingdale State.
40:55	WID	Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
41:15	FSW	FSW substitution: Chernow, Erin for Ramage, Deanna.
41:43	FSW	Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda WIDE.
43:01	WID	WID substitution: Kelly, Robin for Sharpless, Kim.
43:01	FSW	FSW substitution: Reif, Janelle for Cascio, Christina.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
	FSW	Foul on Farmingdale State.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:29	WID	Shot by WID Schaffer, Sarah BLOCKED.
46:19	FSW	Shot by FSW Biondi, Amanda WIDE.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
48:32	FSW	Corner kick by FSW Biondi, Amanda.
51:07	FSW	Offside against Farmingdale State.
51:38	WID	Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
52:43	WID	Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
53:32	WID	Shot by WID Davidson, Laura WIDE.
53:42	WID	WID substitution: Schulz, Kerri for Davidson, Laura.
54:12	FSW	FSW substitution: Chernow, Erin for Barea, Angela.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
56:36		WID substitution: Gutekunst, Nicole for Rogers, Janine.
56:47		Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.

57:14	WID	Shot by WID Schaffer, Sarah BLOCKED.
57:30	WID	Corner kick by WID Baer, Sam.
57:46	WID	Header Shot by WID Vaitis, Stacey WIDE.
60:46	FSW	Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina BLOCKED.
61:33	FSW	Shot by FSW Cascio, Christina, SAVE Gunter, Alee.
	FSW	Foul on Farmingdale State.
62:26	FSW	FSW substitution: Santillo, Michelle for Schondebare, Renee.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
	FSW	Foul on Farmingdale State.
64:46	WID	Offside against Widener.
66:41	WID	Shot by WID Schulz, Kerri, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
67:57	FSW	FSW substitution: Ramage, Deanna for Pickford, Tricia.
69:11	FSW	FSW substitution: Liguori, Liz for Graziano, Jessica.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
70:22	WID	GOAL by WID Miller, Melanie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hand, Samantha.
		Widener 1, Farmingdale State 0
	WID	*
70:22	FSW	FSW substitution: Schondebare, Renee for Cascio, Christina.
70:22	WID	Shot by WID Hand, Samantha WIDE.
70:38	FSW	FSW substitution: Santillo, Michelle for Pickford, Tricia.
71:49	WID	Shot by WID Gutekunst, Nicole, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
73:22	FSW	FSW substitution: Barea, Angela for Liguori, Liz.
73:22	FSW	FSW substitution: Cascio, Christina for Ramage, Deanna.
76:32	WID	WID substitution: Rogers, Janine for Schaffer, Sarah.
76:47	WID	Shot by WID Sharpe, Stephanie, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
78:47	WID	Offside against Widener.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
80:47	FSW	FSW substitution: Reif, Janelle for Chernow, Erin.
80:47	WID	WID substitution: Davidson, Laura for Sharpe, Stephanie.
82:02	WID	Offside against Widener.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
83:18	FSW	Header GOAL by FSW Jung, Jennifer, Assist by Biondi, Amanda.
		Widener 1, Farmingdale State 1
	FSW	*Header off Restart
83:18	WID	WID substitution: Schaffer, Sarah for Gutekunst, Nicole.
	WID	Foul on Widener.
84:29	WID	Shot by WID Miller, Melanie, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
86:20	WID	Shot by WID Davidson, Laura, SAVE Sontag, Kimberly.
86:59	FSW	GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina, Assist by Biondi, Amanda.
		Widener 1, Farmingdale State 2
	FSW	*
86:59	FSW	FSW substitution: Liguori, Liz for Reif, Janelle.
00.40	MITO	Official and and Wilderson

88:49 WID

90:00 0

Offside against Widener.

End of period [90:00].